## Parking Charges 2023/24

Location/Description	Unit	Zone 1a	Zone 1b	Zone 2	Zone 3	Description of
		8am - 9pm	8am - 6pm	8am - 6pm	8am - 6pm	change
On-Street Pay and Display *applies to Electric vehicles & bays	Up to 1 hr	£2.80	£1.20	£1.10	£0.00	Average increased charge 10%
	Up to 2 hrs	£5.50	£2.40	£2.20	£2.20	
	Up to 3 hrs	£8.30	£3.60	£3.30	£3.30	
	Up to 4 hrs	£11.00	£4.80	£4.40	£3.90	
	Up to 5 hrs	£13.80	£6.10	£5.50	£5.00	
	Up to 6 hrs	£16.50	£7.30	£6.60	£6.10	
	Up to 10 hrs	£19.30	£13.20	£13.20	£11.00	
	Up to 13 hours	£22.00				
Off-Street (Car Parks) *applies to Electric vehicles & bays (VAT applicable)	Up to 1 hr	£2.80	£1.20	£1.10	£0.00	Average increased charge 10%
	Up to 2 hrs	£5.50	£2.40	£2.20	£2.20	
	Up to 3 hrs	£8.30	£3.60	£3.30	£3.30	
	Up to 4 hrs	£11.00	£4.80	£4.40	£3.90	
	Up to 5 hrs	£13.80	£6.10	£5.50	£5.00	
	Up to 6 hrs	£16.50	£7.30	£6.60	£6.10	
	Up to 10 hrs	£19.30	£13.20	£13.20	£11.00	
	Up to 13 hours	£22.00				
Parks & Open Spaces - where applicable. Refer to signage in car park (VAT applicable)	Up to 1 hr	£2.80	£1.20	£1.10	£1.10	Average increased charge 10%
	Up to 2 hrs	£5.50	£2.40	£2.20	£2.20	
	Up to 3 hrs	£8.30	£3.60	£3.30	£3.30	
	Up to 4 hrs	£11.00	£4.80	£4.40	£3.90	
	Up to 5 hrs	£13.80	£6.10	£5.50	£5.00	
	Up to 6 hrs	£16.50	£7.30	£6.60	£6.10	
	Up to 10 hrs	£19.30	£13.20	£13.20	£11.00	